# CH \$640.00 147867

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM519396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Garrison Loan Agency Services LLC		04/12/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Confluence Outdoor, LLC		
Street Address: 575 Mauldin Rd			
City: Greenville			
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29607		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1478617	MAD RIVER CANOE
Registration Number:	3471913	
Registration Number:	1478616	
Registration Number:	2435333	WAVE SPORT
Registration Number:	2158103	WILDERNESS SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2773982	HARMONY
Registration Number:	2035561	
Registration Number:	1272456	
Registration Number:	2516461	
Registration Number:	2516462	
Registration Number:	2214393	MAINSTREAM
Registration Number:	2876635	
Registration Number:	1270592	PERCEPTION
Registration Number:	3115913	HARMONY
Registration Number:	2151856	DAGGER
Registration Number:	2512108	ADVENTURE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3533689	PHASE 3
Registration Number:	3533690	PHASE 3 OUTFITTING
Registration Number:	3533691	PHASE 3 LITE OUTFITTING
_		TRADEMARK

900494544 REEL: 006620 FRAME: 0924

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number: 3533694		ZONE		
Registration Number:	3841067	PADDLE IT FORWARD		
Registration Number: 4154754		WILDERNESS SYSTEMS		
Registration Number: 4289140		AT		
Registration Number:	4528354	BOMBER GEAR		
Serial Number:	85643399	BOMBER GEAR		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@agg.com

Correspondent Name: Anuj Desai | Arnall Golden Gregory LLP

Address Line 1: 171 17th St NW Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32158.9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anuj Desai
SIGNATURE:	/Anuj Desai/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2019

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=[Confluence] Garrison Trademark Release (4.18.14)#page1.tif source=[Confluence] Garrison Trademark Release (4.18.14)#page2.tif source=[Confluence] Garrison Trademark Release (4.18.14)#page3.tif source=[Confluence] Garrison Trademark Release (4.18.14)#page4.tif

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

April 12, 2019

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of April 18, 2014 made by Confluence Outdoor, LLC ("Grantor"), in favor of Garrison Loan Agency Services LLC, as agent on behalf of certain financial institutions ("Agent"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 5268/0232 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor conveyed and granted to Agent a security interest in and to the entire right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the registered trademarks and pending applications shown in the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including without limitation all renewals thereof, all proceeds of infringement suits, the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements and all rights corresponding thereto and the goodwill of the business to which each of the Trademarks relates; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release, relinquishment and discharge of its liens on and security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby, without any representation and warrant and without any recourse to Agent, terminates, cancels, reassigns, relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interests it has in the Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

#66851732

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of date first written above.

GARRISON LOAN AGENCY SERVICES LLC, as Agent

By:\_\_\_

Name: Title:

Matthew J Lambert Vice President

# **SCHEDULE A**

	Trademark	Country	Caiss	Reg Date	Reg No	Expiration
•	NAMED TO STATE OF STA	O4-	ቀጥ	8/23/1991	TMA 387973	0/03/2003
1.	MAD RIVER CANOE & Design (CA)	Canada	12	8/23/1991	1MA 38/9/3	8/23/2021
2.	MAD RIVER CANOE &	USA	12	3/1/1988	1.478.617	3/1/2018
ъ.	Design	COA	36.35	28.18.72.20	1,4/0,01/	3/1/20/01/0
(4)	Wave Design (CTM)	CTM	12	4/22/2009	TM006890585	6/11/2018
4.	Wave Design	USA	12	7/22/2008	3,471,913	7/22/2018
5.	Smoking Rabbit Design	Canada	0	2/22/1991	TMA 380.439	2/22/2021
	(CA)	Contracted	w.	20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2	1324 360,733	20 22 23 23 23
6.	Smoking Rabbit Design	CTM -	12	7/13/2010	8,826,232	1/20/2020
	(CTM)	Europe	1.	((15,151	3,000,250	1,20,0020
7.	Smoking Rabbit Design	USA	12	3/1/1988	1.478,616	3/1/2018
8.	WAVE SPORT (CA)	Canada	0	8/20/2003	TMA 587556	8/20/2018
Q.	WAVE SPORT (CTM)	CTM -	12	11/28/2001	1847508	9/11/2020
	(Boats)	Europe				
10.	WAVE SPORT (CTM)	CTM -	25	1/28/2010	008321713	5/5/2019
	(Apparei)	Europe				
11	WAVE SPORT (JP)	Japan	12	4/6/2001	4465948	4/6/2021
12.	WAVE SPORT	USA	12	3/13/2001	2,435,333	3/13/2021
13.	WILDERNESS	CTM -	12	7/16/2002	2196442	4/27/2021
	SYSTEMS (CTM)	Europe				
14.	WILDERNESS	USA	12	5/19/1998	2,158,103	5/19/2018
	SYSTEMS					
15.	HARMONY	USA	12	10/14/2003	2,773,982	10/14/202
						3
16.	Box w/Circle, Kayak and	USA	12	2/4/1997	2,035,561	2/4/2017
4.5	Two Canoes Design	#7 #7 A	2.72	8 000 00 00 00 00 0	ar according a second	4. DR. 196.46. A. A.
17.	Kayak and Two Canoes	USA	12	4/3/1984	1,272,456	4/3/2014
3.00	Design	7.70: X	**	60% 08 <b>4</b> 080A0840	25. 25 N 25 N 25 N	X A 36 2 35 AA
18.	Kayak Design - Wide Arrow	USA	12	12/11/2001	2,516,461	12/11/202     1
19.	Kayak Design - Skinny	USA	12	12/11/2001	2,516,462	12/11/202
	Arrow					<u> </u>
20.	MAINSTREAM	USA	12	12/29/1998	2,214,393	12/29/201
						8
21.	Kayak with Wave Design	USA	12	8/24/2004	2,876,635	8/24/2014
22.	PERCEPTION (AU)	Australi	12	9/7/1989	438995	1/9/2017
		28				
23.	PERCEPTION (DE)	German	12	1/15/1987	1,101,331	1/31/2016

Schedule A

		¥				
24.	PERCEPTION (FR)	France	12	1/9/1986	1,337,412	1/9/2016
25.	PERCEPTION (JP)	Japan	12	4/19/2002	4562005	4/19/2022
26.	PERCEPTION (NZ)	New	12	3/26/1991	163,112	1/6/2017
	•	Zealand				
27.	PERCEPTION (UK)	UK	12	8/15/1985	1,182,144	3/21/2023
28.	PERCEPTION	USA	9	3/20/1984	1,270,592	3/20/2014
29.	HARMONY	USA	28	7/18/2006	3,115,913	7/18/2016
30.	DAGGER (CL)	Chile	12	10/13/2008	<b>8</b> 28,638	9/26/2018
31.	DAGGER (CN)	China	12	8/14/2010	7,329,412	8/13/2020
32.	DAGGER	USA	12	4/21/1998	2,151,856	4/21/2018
33.	MAD RIVER CANOE	German	12	2/18/1991	1,172,096	1/29/2020
	(DE)	У				
34.	MAD RIVER CANOE (CTM)	CIM	12	7/13/2010	8826331	1/20/2020
35.	MAD RIVER CANOE (CN)	China	12	9/28/2010	7329414	9/27/2020
36.	ADVENTURE TECHNOLOGY	USA	12	11/27/2001	2,512,108	11/27/202
37.	PHASE 3	USA	12	11/18/2008	3,533,689	11/18/201
						8
38.	PHASE 3 OUTFITTING	USA	12	11/18/2008	3,533,690	11/18/201
	& Design (Black					8
	Background)					
39.	PHASE 3 LITE	USA	12	11/18/2008	3,533,691	11/18/201
	OUTFITTING & Design					8
3.7%	(White Background)	# # # # a	0.76	a e como oraș ana	A THE 28 1	A # 1/0 45 1/5 45 4
40.	ZONE	USA	12	11/18/2008	3,533,694	11/18/201 8
41.	PADDLE IT	USA	35	8/31/2010	3841067	8/31/2020
71.	FORWARD	NONETE.		6,32,2020	3072001	00.72/2020
42.	WILDERNESS	China	12	6/28/2010	7074191	6/27/2020
	SYSTEMS (CN)	W.LEECTAL	1	der american american american	e se e Sakurak	20270200
43.	PERCEPTION (CN)	China	12	8/14/2010	7329415	8/13/2020
44.	WILDERNESS	USA	25	6/5/2012	4,154,754	6/5/2022
	SYSTEMS				• •	
45.	BOMBER GEAR	Japan	12 25	1/20/2012	5464450	1/20/2022
46.	BOMBER GEAR	Australi	12	3/24/2011	1416549	3/24/2021
		ä				
47.	BOMBER GEAR	Russia		6/15/2012	464388	3/28/2021
48.	BOMBER GEAR	EU	12 25	9/6/2011	9837873	3/24/2021
49.	BOMBER GEAR	USA	12	Pending	Pending	Pending
50.	BOMBER GEAR	USA	25	Pending	Pending	Pending
51.	AT & Design	USA	12	2/13/2013	4,289,140	2/12/2023
52.	BOMBER GEAR	Canada	0	Pending	Pending	Pending
53.	DAGGER	Australi	12	12/5/2011	1415527	3/22/2021
		28				

Schedule A

#66851732

**RECORDED: 04/17/2019**